. R T VR
S , M

~BE IT RESOLVED That the Common Council of Shermond Oregon hersby adopts the
budget #s amended in the special meeting of the Ecunni? Chambers on June 11, 1967,
now on file in the office of the City Recorder.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hersby levies the taxes provided for in
the budget adopted in paragraph 1 of this resoluticn in the aggregate amount of
$48 351.60 and that these taxes are hereby levied and assessed pro rate upon
all taxable: pruperty within the City of Sherwpod as of 1 a.m., January 1, 1968

CBE IT REBGLUED that the amounts for the fiscal year b9g1nn1ng duly 1, 1987 and
for the purposes shown below are hereby sppropristed ms follows:

General Fund

Treessureris Dan't Personal Services: 18L03.00
Materials and Services 835.00

Capital Outlay 9006.00

3575.00

Police Dep't Personal Services 6100.400
Materials and Services 2140.00

Capital Outlay 160.00

8300.00

Fire Dep't Personal Services 500.00
Materials and Services 179G.00

Capital Outlay 100,00

3590.00

Library Dep't Materials and Services 25.00
Capital QOutlay 360.00

365.00

Planning Commission Materials and Services 2100.00
Capital Outlay 50.00

2150.00

General Expense Dep't Services ' 2900.00
Materisls and Suphlies 105722.00

Capital Outlay ___600.00

14022.00

Ooerating Contingencies 2500.00

Unappropriated Belance 2000.50

36502.00

# /0

e




. RT3
,A‘i =

%%

Persgnal Services

6010.00

Water Dep't rso
' Materials and Services  11875.00
Capital Dutlay -
Transfer to other funds 1105.00
Operating Contingencies  3000.00
Unappropriated Balence 1000.00
25990.,00
- 8ix Corners Llna Maintenance Fund:
: Personal Services -
Materials and Servicas 3600.00
Sewer Dep't Personal Services 7665.00 )
Materisis and Services 10375.50 "W
Trensfer to other funds 18382.50
Operating Contingencies  2500.00
Unappropriated Balance 1000,00
37323.00
Spwer Rehabilitation and Construction:
Capital Outlay °000. 00
Bond Interest and Redemption Fundi
Bond Principal 12000.00
Bond Interest 587,50
Unappropriated Balsnce -
18L87.50
Stella M Olsen Memorial Park Funds
Materials & Servicas 500.00
Capitel Outlay LA0og.nn
1500.00
Road and Street Fund: Personal Services 505.00
Materizls and Services 2150,00
Capital Outlay 5600.00
Unappropriated Balance 500,00
9155.00

145,157.50

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Uity Recorder certify to the County Clerk and Coun
Resessor of Washington County. Cregon, the tex lsvy made by this resglutic
and shall file with the Stats Treasurer and the Division of Audits of the
Seeretary of State a true copy of the budget as Tinally adopted.

Adopted by the City Council of Sherwood, Oregon. this ﬁgéu{kﬁévuﬂf June ., .967-
| 1474

signed - A A Eichelberger
Mayor ~ Lity of ohemwood

signed -~ Jeanette Allison

&

Recsrder - pity of Sherwood



